
Minn.-Morris (3-7) -vs- Saint Joseph's (Me.) (11-2)
3/14/2026 at Winter Haven, Fla. (Chain of Lakes #2)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: William Dionne (2-0)
Loss: Kellan Oligmueller (1-2)
HBP: Tim Buckles, William Dionne
PB: Aidan Moran (1), Nic Frink (1), Michael Richards (2)
 
Start: 8:15 AM   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 75   Weather: Sunny, high 70s
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Minn.-Morris 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 1
Saint Joseph's (Me.) 1 0 0 3 5 0 X 9 11 1

Minn.-Morris 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Moriarty lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
Landen Meyerdirk cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Bradie Black ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ben Meuser 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Ryan McGie dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Trevor Haberman 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Aidan Moran c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Tim Pietsch ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Peyton Neadeau 2b 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Calbe Walker rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kellan Oligmueller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emmett Campbell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tim Buckles p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 5 1 2 5 5

2B: Ben Meuser (1)
SB: Tyler Moriarty (1); Bradie Black (1)
CS: Landen Meyerdirk (1)
HBP: Bradie Black (1)
E: Trevor Haberman (1)
DP: 1

Saint Joseph's (Me.) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jack Moltenbrey dh 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Connor Finn ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Vinny O'Leary 3b 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Jason Curran 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Carlisle rf 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
    Miles Brown rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nic Frink c 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Terry Morrissey 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jared Wilhelm cf 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
    Charlie Carmichael lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Dylan Brander 1b 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Michael Richards c 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Theo Masella 2b 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
Luke Doughty ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Nick Brindle ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Kastle lf/cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
William Dionne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rowan Brown-Knobel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 9 11 8 3 1 5

2B: Jared Wilhelm (1)
SH: Vinny O'Leary (1)
SF: Jared Wilhelm (1)
SB: Connor Finn (1); Nic Frink (1); Dylan Brander (1); Michael
Richards (1); Theo Masella (1)
HBP: Terry Morrissey (1)
E: Nic Frink (1)

Minn.-Morris IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kellan Oligmueller (L, 1-2) 4.0 5 4 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 15 18 5 5 61
Emmett Campbell 1.0 6 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 1 34
Tim Buckles 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 2 17
Totals 11 9 5 3 1 1 0 1 0 26 32 8 8 112

Saint Joseph's (Me.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
William Dionne (W, 2-0) 6.0 4 1 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 21 23 6 6 93
Rowan Brown-Knobel 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 22
Totals 5 1 0 2 5 0 0 1 0 25 28 8 7 115



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Minn.-Morris - Top of 1st MIN SAI
Tyler Moriarty lined out to p (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Landen Meyerdirk flied out to cf (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
Bradie Black hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 0 0
Bradie Black stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 0 0
Ben Meuser grounded out to ss (3-2 FBBFB). 0 0

Saint Joseph's (Me.) - Bottom of 1st MIN SAI
Jack Moltenbrey walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Vinny O'Leary grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Jack Moltenbrey advanced to second. 0 0
Jack Moltenbrey advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Jake Carlisle grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-2 BFBK); Jack Moltenbrey scored. 0 1
Nic Frink singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 1
Nic Frink Failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
Nic Frink advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 1
Jared Wilhelm flied out to cf (2-2 BFSB). 0 1

Minn.-Morris - Top of 2nd MIN SAI
Ryan McGie grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 0 1
Trevor Haberman struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 0 1
Aidan Moran struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 1

Saint Joseph's (Me.) - Bottom of 2nd MIN SAI
Dylan Brander grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFKBF). 0 1
Theo Masella flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Luke Doughty flied out to rf (3-2 BKFBFB). 0 1

Minn.-Morris - Top of 3rd MIN SAI
Peyton Neadeau grounded out to 2b (0-2 FF). 0 1
Calbe Walker flied out to cf (1-2 SBK). 0 1
Tyler Moriarty singled up the middle (1-2 FBF). 0 1
Tyler Moriarty Failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
Tyler Moriarty stole second. 0 1
Landen Meyerdirk singled to right field (0-0); Tyler Moriarty advanced to third. 0 1
Landen Meyerdirk Failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
Landen Meyerdirk out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 1

Saint Joseph's (Me.) - Bottom of 3rd MIN SAI
Ryan Kastle walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 0 1
Ryan Kastle Failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
Jack Moltenbrey lined out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1
Ryan Kastle Failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
Ryan Kastle Failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
Vinny O'Leary grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 FFBB); Ryan Kastle out on the play. 0 1

Minn.-Morris - Top of 4th MIN SAI
Bradie Black grounded out to 2b (2-2 SBBS). 0 1
Ben Meuser grounded out to p (0-0). 0 1
Ryan McGie flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 0 1



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Saint Joseph's (Me.) - Bottom of 4th MIN SAI
Jake Carlisle singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 1
Nic Frink fouled out to 1b (0-1 F). 0 1
Jared Wilhelm doubled to left field (0-0); Jake Carlisle advanced to third. 0 1
Dylan Brander singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Jared Wilhelm advanced to third; Jake Carlisle scored. 0 2
Dylan Brander stole second. 0 2
Theo Masella singled up the middle, 2 RBI (2-2 BSSBF); Dylan Brander scored; Jared Wilhelm scored. 0 4
Luke Doughty grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Theo Masella advanced to second. 0 4
Ryan Kastle struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 0 4

Minn.-Morris - Top of 5th MIN SAI
Trevor Haberman grounded out to ss (2-2 BBFF). 0 4
Aidan Moran struck out swinging (3-2 SBBSFBS). 0 4
Peyton Neadeau walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 4
Peyton Neadeau Failed pickoff attempt. 0 4
Peyton Neadeau advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 4
Calbe Walker singled through the right side, RBI (2-0 BB); Peyton Neadeau scored, unearned. 1 4
Tyler Moriarty lined out to 2b (1-2 KFFB). 1 4

Saint Joseph's (Me.) - Bottom of 5th MIN SAI
Emmett Campbell to p for Kellan Oligmueller. 1 4
Jack Moltenbrey singled to second base (0-2 KFF). 1 4
Vinny O'Leary reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jack Moltenbrey out at second 2b to ss. 1 4
Jake Carlisle singled through the right side (1-2 SBF); Vinny O'Leary advanced to second. 1 4
Nic Frink singled through the left side (0-1 F); Jake Carlisle advanced to second; Vinny O'Leary advanced to
third. 1 4
Jared Wilhelm flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 BFK); Vinny O'Leary scored. 1 5
Dylan Brander Dropped foul ball, E5 (0-0). 1 5
Dylan Brander singled down the rf line, RBI (1-2 FBSF); Nic Frink advanced to third; Jake Carlisle scored,
unearned. 1 6
Michael Richards pinch ran for Dylan Brander. 1 6
Michael Richards stole second; Nic Frink stole home, unearned. 1 7
Theo Masella singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 KBF); Michael Richards scored, unearned. 1 8
Theo Masella stole second. 1 8
Luke Doughty singled through the right side, RBI (3-2 BBKBS); Theo Masella scored, unearned. 1 9
Ryan Kastle flied out to rf (1-2 SKFFB). 1 9

Minn.-Morris - Top of 6th MIN SAI
Terry Morrissey to 1b for Nic Frink. 1 9
Charlie Carmichael to lf for Jared Wilhelm. 1 9
Michael Richards to c. 1 9
Ryan Kastle to cf. 1 9
Landen Meyerdirk struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 1 9
Bradie Black struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 1 9
Ben Meuser doubled to left field (1-1 BK). 1 9
Ben Meuser advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 9
Ryan McGie flied out to ss to center field (2-2 FSBBFF). 1 9

Saint Joseph's (Me.) - Bottom of 6th MIN SAI
Connor Finn pinch hit for Jack Moltenbrey. 1 9
Jason Curran to 3b for Vinny O'Leary. 1 9
Miles Brown to rf for Jake Carlisle. 1 9
Tim Buckles to p for Emmett Campbell. 1 9
Connor Finn walked (3-2 SBSBFBB). 1 9
Connor Finn stole second. 1 9
Jason Curran reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Connor Finn out at third ss to 3b to 2b. 1 9
Miles Brown reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KS); Jason Curran out at second 2b to ss. 1 9



Terry Morrissey hit by pitch (1-1 FH); Miles Brown advanced to second. 1 9
Charlie Carmichael flied out to rf (2-2 FFBB). 1 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Minn.-Morris - Top of 7th MIN SAI
Rowan Brown-Knobel to p for William Dionne. 1 9
Trevor Haberman singled through the right side (3-2 FBBFB). 1 9
Tim Pietsch pinch hit for Aidan Moran. 1 9
Tim Pietsch flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 1 9
Trevor Haberman advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 9
Peyton Neadeau walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 9
Calbe Walker infield fly to 2b (0-0). 1 9
Nick Brindle to ss for Luke Doughty. 1 9
Tyler Moriarty grounded out to ss (3-2 KSBBB). 1 9

Saint Joseph's (Me.) - Bottom of 7th MIN SAI


